

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

From: Major Store "A" Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)

Name of Office :- Major Store "A" Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)

Office Address: - Block No.05, Ground floor, MSETCL Administrative Building, Near

Harsool T-Point, Jalgaon Road, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad)

PH: 2373047 (Office), 0240-2373048 (Fax), 2555633 (Custody)

E-mail: msamsetcl@yahoo.in, ee2010@mahatransco.in

No. EE(St)/MSA/CSN/SM/Enquiry-3/	0 0 0 4 E-Enquiry	6 D	Date:	2 1 FEB 2024
To,				
M/s			15	

Sub: - E-Enquiry for the work of Grass removal & Weed control by chemical treatment as anti weeding treatment at Major Store, A, Waluj Custody under Major Store "A" Division, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (A'bad) for Two Months period.

Dear Sirs,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT:

- 1. Name & Scope of Work: As per schedule 'A'.
- 2. Date of Opening: 2 + 02 2024 if possible
- 3. **Rate:-** The rates quoted should be lowest, including, skilled and unskilled labour charges, and other incidental costs &GSTas applicable in schedule "A"
- 4. Quotations received after due to date will not be accepted.
- 5. The contractor should have experience of similar type of work & should be attached with the offer quotations.

6. Document required:-

The rate offer must be accompanied with following documents duly attested & signed by vendor:-

- i. Valid Shop act license if applicable.
- ii. Copy of PAN card & proof of IT returns for last three years
- iii. Valid Workman compensation policy
- iv. GST Registration
- v. Pesticide storage & utilization licensee from competent authority.
- vi. Valid Labour Commissioner Registration.

- 7. **Execution of work:**-The contractor shall execute order immediately after acceptance of order as per Schedule 'A' enclosed. The contractor shall agree to carry work as and when required and as per instruction of In-charge as per schedule 'A'. The authorized representative of the contractor must be present at Site while conducting the work.
- 8. Arrangement of Vehicle, Tools and Tackles, Crane, etc.:- You should make your own arrangement for vehicles, labour, tools and tackles, handling equipment etc. At your own cost for execution of the work detailed herein. For attending the above work, you should personally remain present or depute your representative/representatives with their ID cards authorized by you to this office and to the "Engineer-in-charge". You should arrange sufficient labour, tools and tackles, vehicles, crane, trailers etc. For the contract. To &fro charges and accommodation to labour and staff will be borne by you.
- 9. Failure of Execution of the work:- If you fail to execute the order as per schedule 'A' within stipulated period, at the rate of 1% per week delay up to maximum 10% of the order value will be recovered from you and further execution of order have to executed from other agency at your cost and risk.
- 10. If it is found that performance of work is unsatisfactory, the contract is liable for termination without giving any prior notice and at your entire risk. The security deposit paid by you shall be forfeited.
- 11. The successful bidder has to pay 5% of the order value as Security Depositin Cash/D.D/ Bank Guarantee of Nationalized / Scheduled bank/FDR in favour of the Executive Engineer Major Store 'A' Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) payable at Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) within 15 days. If you fail to execute the order in full or part thereof; your security deposit will be forfeited.
- 12. The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with the Executive Engineer, Major Store 'A' Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) within 7 days after receipt of this order mentioning the work contract on 500/- Rs. Stamp paper/Bond paper. Cost of which is to be borne by you.
- 13. Income Tax&Other applicable Taxes at prevailing rate would be deducted from your bill.
- 14. Payment Condition:- You should collect monthly satisfactory work done certificate after each month work from A.E(St), Custody, Waluj& submit the same to the Executive Engineer. Major Store 'A' Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) along with your quarterly bill in triplicate for recording the measurement & audit pass & make the payment of the bill as per availability of funds by crossed cheque.
- 15. Please note that M.S.E.T.C.L. will not be responsible for any accident or damages due to your worker's negligence. You have to pay compensation to your workers during performing the said work in case of any accident.

- 16. In case any accident occurs during performing the said work to any of employee, M.S.E.T.C.L. do not take any responsibility for any legal action or any compensation. It would be your liability.
- 17. The jurisdiction of this contract is subject to Aurangabad District Court only.
- 18. Any risk that may be involve due to non registration of your workers and regulations of employment and welfare act 1696 will be on your account.
- 19. Any breakage/damage occurred to MSETCL material/equipment/theft of material if any on asset during the work shall be recovered from your bills as per rules.
- 20. The contractor shall not be entitled to claim any interest on amount payable to him.
- 21. In case of any dispute the decision of the undersigned will be final & binding upon you. The undersigned reserved the rights for cancellation of any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- 22. Submission At:

Executive Engineer,

Major Store 'A', Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad). Block No.05, Ground floor, MSETCL Administrative Building, Near Harsool T-Point, Jalgaon Road,

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad) Phone: 0240-2373047/Fax- 2373048

Email Address: msamsetcl@yahoo.in, ee2010@mahatransco.in

Thanking you.

Encl: Schedule A

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer Major Store"A",

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (A'bad)

Copy s.w.r to:-

1) **The Chief Engineer**, EHV PC O&M Zone, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (A'bad). – For information please.

Copy to:-

- 1) **The Assistant Engineer**, Major Store "A", Waluj Custody, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad).
- 2) **The Dy. Manager (F&A)**, Major Store "A", Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (Aurangabad).
- 3) Notice Board.



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. MAJOR STORE 'A' CHH.SAMBHAJINAGAR (AURANGABAD).

SCHEDULE- 'A'

Sub:- Work of Grass removal & Weed control by chemical treatment as anti weeding treatment at Major Store, "A", Waluj Custody under Major Store "A" Division,

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (A'bad) for Two Months.

Sr.	Particulars	Area	Rate	Amount
No.	*	(Sq.Mt.)	(Per Sq.	(Rs.)
			Mt/per Two	
			Months)	
1	Initial one time treatment comprising	11000		
	grass removal, disposal at place as told	(Approximate)		
	by supervising authority & treating the			
	store yard & division office premises			
	for arresting the growth of grass,			
	weeds, shrubs, by chemical treatment			
	which should be safe for human and			
	animals.			
2	Consequent maintenance for Two	11000		
	months by applying Non-Hazardous	(Approximate)		
	chemical treatment in each month to			
-	keep store yard portion clean & free			
	from growth of any type of grass,			
	climbers, weeds, shrubs,& disposing			
	the same as per direction of Custody In			
	charge or his/her deputed staff (in each			
	month .)			
		Total Amount		
		GST @		
		Grand To		

Total	in word				
	III WOI'U				

(Rate should be quoted for Two months)

Executive Engineer Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (A'bad)

Seal & Signature of Bidder.